Any nonconforming use may be extended throughout any parts of a building which were manifestly arranged or 

designed for that use at the time of adoption or amendment of this Ordinance, but the use shall not be extended to 
occupy any land outside the building. 

3. If a nonconforming use is abandoned for any reason for a period of more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days, any 
subsequent use shall conform to the requirements of this Ordinance. 

4. If any part of a nonconforming use is moved or reduced in size by action of the owner, the part of the nonconforming 
use that is moved or reduced in size shall be considered to be abandoned and any subsequent use shall conform to the

[...]

proven that there will be no off-site glare and the proposed fixtures will improve the appearance of the site. 

F. Other Lighting 

1. The internal illumination of building-mounted awnings is prohibited. 
2. Indirect or front lighted illumination of signs, awnings and buildings is permitted provided a maximum one hundred 

twenty-five (125) watt bulb is utilized (or equal light output of non-wattage fixtures) and there is no glare. 
3. The use of laser light source, search lights or any similar high intensity light for outdoor advertisement or entertainment 

is prohibited. 
4. Lighting shall not consist of or have the appearance of movement or flashing components.